

## OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR MAJULI UNIVERSITY OF CULTURE: MAJULI

No. MUC/ RG-01/WC/22-23/1037

Date: 22/02/2023

## NOTIFICATION

As approved by the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, the Women Cell (WC) of Majuli University of Culture, Majuli, Assam is constituted herewith with the following members for a tenure of 3 (three) years or until further notification, whichever is later-

1. Dr. Himadri Saikia, Asstt. Professor, Department of Assamese, MUC, Majuli - Coordinator

2. Dr. Kalpana Tayeng, Academic Cum Language Officer, MUC, Majuli 3. Dr. Subhajyoti Borgohain, Head, Department of Assamese, MUC, Majuli

- Member - Member

4. Ms. Aoyana Buragohain, Head, Department of History, MUC, Majuli

- Member

5. Ms. Priyaanka Hatimota, Junior Assistant, MUC, Majuli

- Member

## Terms of References-

The Women Cell, Majuli University of Culture shall under take the following activities-

- a) To Empower Women in all spheres of life enabling them to become agents of social and economic change and inculcate ethical values for the betterment of self, family and society.
- b) To train women to acquire a wide range of skills and knowledge, to develop and increase their social, economic and intellectual capacities.
- c) To eliminate deep rooted beliefs of gender bias and discrimination.
- d) To sensitize the women students of college & society about nutrition, health, hygiene.
- e) To impart knowledge on legal rights of women.
- f) To conduct guest lectures by eminent persons from different fields.
- g) To organise workshops on personality development.
- h) To promote general well-being of students in the University.
- To provide guidance on academic and other spheres of life.

Issued with due approval.

(Dr. B.C. Borah)

Registrar

Majuli University of Culture

Majuli, Assam

Memo NO:- Ra-01/WC/22-23/1037 Copy to:

1. The Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, Majuli University of Culture, Majuli for favour of kind information.

The Heads of All Teaching Departments, Majuli University of Culture, Majuli.

3. The Chairperson and Members of the Women Cell, Majuli University of Culture, Majuli for the needful.

4. All Administrative Branches of Majuli University of Culture, Majuli. 5. The Programmer, Majuli University of Culture, Majuli, with a request to upload the notice on the

website. 6. Office File.

(Dr. B.C. Borah)

Registrar

Majuli University of Culture

Majuli, Assam